If there are any other provisions to be amended, so state:  

ARTICLE II OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS HEREBY AMENDED BY 
INSERTING THE FOLLOWING: 

OF THE FIVE MILLION (5,000,000) SHARES OF AUTHORIZED PREFERRED STOCK OF 
THE CORPORATION, THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE 
(300,481) SHARES ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK (“SERIES A 
PREFERRED”) WHICH SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING POWERS, PREFERENCES AND 
RIGHTS: 
A. DIVIDENDS. FROM AND AFTER THE DATE OF THE ISSUANCE OF ANY SHARES OF 
SERIES A PREFERRED, CUMULATIVE DIVIDENDS AT THE ANNUAL RATE OF TEN